Paransmittal letter 9562

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	RLANDO CHIROPRA			INC.
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFLX)	
	·			
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee		≦ \$87.50 Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	LAY SALMIE	NTO		
•	Name	(Printed or typed)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
824 PAUL STREET 900004831869				18696 01089006
				*****87.50
_	ORLANDO, A			- -
City, State & Zip				
_	(407) 448-1			FII SEGRETAR ALLAHASS 02 JAN 2,8
Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 17, 2002

RAY SARMIENTO 824 PAUL ST ORLANDO, FL 32808

SUBJECT: ORLANDO CHIROPRACTIC WELLNESS CENTER, INC.

Ref. Number: W02000001454

We have received your document for ORLANDO CHIROPRACTIC WELLNESS CENTER, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$87.50. Your document will be retained in our pending file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter Number: 402A00002447

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORLANDO CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS CENTER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ORLANDO CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address is:

824 Paul Street Orlando, Florida 32808

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV. SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1,500 shares of common stock having no par value.

ARTICLE V. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is:

Ray R. Sarmiento 1731 Sweetwater West Circle Apopka, Florida 32712 C. M. C. S. C. S.

ARTICLE VI. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Ray R. Sarmiento 1731 Sweetwater West Circle Apopka, Florida 32712

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Ray R. Sarmiento 1731 Sweetwater West Circle Apopka, Florida 32712

The undersigned Incorporator, also having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Ray R. Sarmiento, Incorporator

Ray R. Sarphiento, Registered Agent

Date

Date